
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4082
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2006
GRANTS TO VOLUNTARY CULTURAL ORGANISATION 
Meghwal Shri Kailash

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides "Building and apparatus grant to voluntary cultural organizations" under the welfare scheme; and 

(b) if so, details of grants provided to these organisations during each of the last three years, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER FOR TOURISM & CULTURE (SMT. AMBIKA SONI) 

(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. The details of the grants provided to organisation is attached. 

Annexure 

DETAILS OF GRANTS PROVIDED TO ORGANISATIONS DURING LAST THREE YEARS 

Sl.No. Name of the State Grants    Grants   Grants
    Recommended  Recommended  Recommended 
    During 2003-04  During 2004-05  During 2005-06

1. Assam   Rs.18,00,000/-  Rs.3,10,000/-  Rs.60,00,000/-
2. Bihar   Rs.13,00,000/-  Rs.18,90,000/-  Rs.22,25,000/-
3. Delhi   Rs.7,00,000/-  Rs.44,10,000/-  Rs.18,50,000/-
4. Gujarat   Rs.6,00,000/-  Rs.6,50,000/-  Rs.1,00,000/-
5. Haryana   Rs.5,50,000/-  Rs.14,75,000/-  Rs,45,25,000/-
6. Karnataka  Rs.45,00,000/-  Rs.61,75,000/-  Rs.1,15,00,000/-
7 Kerala   Rs.7,19,000/-  Rs.31,50,000/-  Rs.28,25,000/-
8. Madhya Pradesh  Rs.30,00,000/-  Rs.11,64,000/-  Rs.20,75,000/-
9.  Maharashtra  Rs.23,50,000/-  Rs.13,50,000/-  Rs.41,54,000/-
10. Manipur   Rs.3,00,000/-  Rs.70,30,000/-  Rs.1,10,30,000/-
11. Nagaland  Rs.87,00,000/-  Rs.1,78,00,000/- Rs.3,65,00,000/-
12. Orissa   Rs.60,75,000/-  Rs.69,55,000/-  Rs.80,00,000/-
13. Punjab      Rs.5,00,000/-
14. Rajasthan  Rs.13,50,000/-  Rs.34,00,000/-  Rs.45,50,000/-
15. Uttar Pradesh  Rs.53,25,000/-  Rs.23,00,000/-  Rs.87,25,000/-
16. West Bengal  Rs.24,67,000/-  Rs.47,25,000/-  Rs.43,25,000/-
17. Andhra Pradesh  Rs.28,40,000/-  Rs.10,00,000/-  Rs.29,75,000/-
18. Arunachal Pradesh Rs.5,00,000/-     Rs.26,50,000/-
19. Chandigarh  Rs.80,000/-  Rs.2,50,000/-  Rs.2,50,000/-
20. Goa   Rs.2,00,000/-
21. Himachal Pradesh Rs.2,00,000/-  Rs.8,00,000/-  Rs.3,50,000/-
22. Meghalaya  Rs.5,00,000/-  Rs.17,50,000/-  Rs.26,00,000/-
23. Tamil Nadu  Rs.17,50,000/-  Rs.26,75,000/-  Rs.10,50,000/-
24. Tripura   Rs.7,00,000/-  Rs.40,000/-  Rs.11,50,000/-
25. Uttranchal  Rs.13,75,000/-  Rs.36,00,000/-  Rs.39,00,000/-
26. Chhatisgarh  Rs.80,000/-
27. Sikkim         Rs.20,00,000/-
28. Mizoram         Rs.4,50,000/-
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